SPINAL TOUCH – AGREEMENT

(Please print)	
TitleFirstName	Surname
Address	
	Country
Post codeTelephone no	Fax
E-mail	Skype ID
Course venue	Course date

PARTIES:

"Light Touch Therapy Training": Andrew Terry & Susanna Terry, Well Park, Belstone, Devon, EX20 1QZ

"The Student": As named above.

DEFINITIONS:

"Spinal Touch":	A therapeutic technique taught by <mark>Light Touch Therapy</mark> <mark>Training</mark> .
"The Fees":	The cost of the course of training, assessment & certification.
"The Training Course":	The period of training and assessment together with notes and guidance.
"The Training Material":	All notes, learning materials, lectures, workshops, seminars, brochures, intellectual property rights or other rights of Light Touch Therapy Training in Spinal Touch, letters, videos, cassettes or other documents or information in any form imparted by Light Touch Therapy Training to the student.

Spinal Touch Treatment ©Copyright Susanna Terry <u>www.lightouch.co.uk</u>. No part of this work may be copied without the owner's written permission.

THE AGREEMENT

1. Light Touch Therapy Training agrees with the student that, upon prior payment of the fees before the training session, they will:

a. Train the student during the training course in Spinal Touch.

b. Grant the student a certificate to practice Spinal Touch subject to the student passing all assessments and observing the terms of this Agreement.

2. The student agrees with Light Touch Therapy Training:

a. Not to divulge any of the training material of Spinal Touch.

b. At all times to exercise due skill and competence in the furtherance of Spinal Touch when administering or practising Spinal Touch.

c. Not to teach or pass on Spinal Touch or hold out any authority to instruct in Spinal Touch or claim any proprietary interest in Spinal Touch.

d. To accept any risk of injury which might arise in carrying out Spinal Touch and to follow carefully the instructions of Light Touch Therapy Training.

e. Not to assert any agency or other legal relations or representation on behalf of Light Touch Therapy Training without their consent.

f. To indemnify Light Touch Therapy Training against the consequences of any breach of clauses 2a-2e.

3. The parties agree and acknowledge that Light Touch Therapy Training does not warrant the effectiveness of Spinal Touch and does not accept any liability for any injury sustained by the Student or any patient of the Student in the practise of Spinal Touch.

We acknowledge and consent to the above agreement

The student......Date......Date......

Spinal Touch Treatment ©Copyright Susanna Terry|<u>www.lightouch.co.uk</u>. No part of this work may be copied without the owner's written permission.